NEC/CEC — GUBB:
Class I, Division 1 and 2, Groups B, C, D
Class II, Division 1 and 2, Groups E, F, G
Class III
NEMA 3, 3R, 4, 7BCD, 9EFG
NEC/CEC — GUBBM: 
Class I, Division 1 and 2, Group D
Class II, Division 1 and 2, Groups E, F, G

GUBB Blank Body Cast Junction Boxes
Explosionproof, Dust-Ignitionproof
Drilling and tapping ordering information.
Determine catalog number as follows: (1) select GUBB junction
box catalog number; (2) select “Conduit Opening Arrangement
Diagram” number; and (3) select symbols that represent conduit
opening sizes from ”Symbol Table.”
Where no opening is required, the symbol 0 must be inserted.
Add suffix for other Optional Features. The various divisions of the
complete catalog number should be separated by dashes.
Example
The junction box selected is GUBB-33 and the “Conduit Opening
Arrangement” is diagram #1. Opening ”a” is to be 3/4”; “b”, no
opening required; “c”, 2”; and “d”, 1-1/4”.
In this example, the complete catalog number is
GUBB-33—1—B0FD
Standard Conduit Opening Arrangement Diagrams
Opening “a” is always TOP of box
Minimum Recommended Spacing Between Conduit Openings
Allowance made for clearance over bushings. When unions or seals are used, additional space must be allowed.
Table shows minimum distances between conduit-opening centerlines in various size combinations. For example, if 1-1/2” and 3/4” openings
are to be drilled and tapped into one side of box, the minimum spacing between centerlines would be 2.13”.
Conduit
Size
Inches
Minimum Space Between Conduit Opening Centerlines in Millimeters (Inches)
1/2 3/4 1 1-1/4 1-1/2 2 2-1/2 3 3-1/2 4
1/2 31.8 (1.25)
3/4 35.1 (1.38) 38.1 (1.50)
1 39.6 (1.56) 42.9 (1.69) 47.8 (1.88)
1-1/4 47.8 (1.88) 50.8 (2.00) 55.6 (2.19) 62.0 (2.44)
1-1/2 50.8 (2.00) 54.1 (2.13) 58.7 (2.31) 66.8 (2.63) 69.9 (2.75)
2 60.5 (2.38) 63.5 (2.50) 68.3 (2.69) 74.7 (2.94) 79.5 (3.13) 87.4 (3.44)
2-1/2 63.5 (2.50) 66.8 (2.63) 71.4 (2.81) 79.5 (3.13) 82.6 (3.25) 92.2 (3.63) 95.3 (3.75)
3 73.2 (2.88) 76.2 (3.00) 81.0 (3.19) 87.4 (3.44) 92.2 (3.63) 100.1 (3.94) 104.9 (4.13) 112.8 (4.44)
3-1/2 79.5 (3.13) 82.6 (3.25) 87.4 (3.44) 95.3 (3.75) 98.6 (3.88) 108.0 (4.25) 111.3 (4.38) 120.7 (4.75) 127.0 (5.00)
4 87.4 (3.44) 90.4 (3.56) 95.3 (3.75) 103.1 (4.06) 106.4 (4.19) 115.8 (4.56) 119.1 (4.69) 128.5 (5.06) 134.9 (5.31) 143.0 (5.63)
If a “Standard Conduit Opening Arrangement” is not suitable for the
application, or when openings are to be more accurately spaced,
submit sketch, locating openings (1) from centerlines of box and
(2) from outside back of box (or from mounting lug surface if lugs
are supplied).
GUBB-11,22
(also GUBB-11A, 22A)
GUBB-33
(also GUBB-33A)
Standard Conduit Opening Arrangement Diagrams
Opening “a” is always TOP of box. All conduit openings will be located in
centerline of walls and evenly spaced unless otherwise specified.
Diag.